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2019-2020

DEPART  
ST. IGNACE

DATES
DEPART  
ISLAND

*7:30 AM
11:30 AM

2:00 PM
4:00 PM

Nov 1 thru 
Nov 27

*8:30 AM
12:30 PM

3:00 PM
5:00 PM

8:30 AM 11:30 AM Nov 28 
(Thanksgiving)

9:30 AM 1:00 PM

*7:30 AM
11:30 AM  4:00 PM

Nov 29 thru  
Dec 5

*8:30 AM
12:30 PM  5:00 PM

7:30 AM
11:30 AM 4:00 PM

Dec 6 
(Christmas 

Tree lighting)

8:30 AM
12:30 PM 6:00 PM

 7:30 AM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM

3:30 PM 
6:00 PM

Dec 7 
(Christmas 

Bazaar)

8:30 AM
11:00 AM

2:00 PM

4:30 PM 
6:45 PM

*8:00 AM
11:30 AM 3:30 PM

Dec 8 thru  
Dec 24

*9:00 AM
12:30 PM 4:30 PM

No Christmas Day Service

*8:00 AM
11:30 AM 3:30 PM

Dec 26 thru  
Jan 2

*9:00 AM
12:30 PM 4:30 PM

8:00 AM
11:30 AM 3:00 PM

Jan 3 thru  
March 29 
No Sunday 

Service

9:00 AM
1:00 PM 4:00 PM

*7:30 AM
11:30 AM

**2:00 PM
4:00 PM

March 30 
thru  

April 20

*8:30 AM
12:30 PM

**3:00 PM
5:00 PM

*Monday through Saturday Only
** Starting April 10

St. Ignace Dock #2
99 N. State Street 

St. Ignace, MI 49781

Service schedule subject to change due to 

weather conditions. For up to the minute 

updates on changes, text the word 

“WINTERSERVICE” to 41411.

WWW.MACKINACFERRY.COM

800-638-9892

MACKINAC ISLAND 
WINTER
FERRY
SCHEDULE



Text the word “WINTERSERVICE” to 41411 and opt in to receive 

winter service schedule updates. Standard data and messaging rates may apply.

If you have any questions regarding passes, tickets, parking and freight 

for our off season schedule, call us at 800-638-9892.

Our $5 one way surcharge tickets will apply to the following ticket and pass 

types: Star Line Summer Commuter Tickets, Star Line Season Pass Holders.

A ONE-WAY $5.00 SURCHARGE ALSO APPLIES TO 

STANDARD ROUND TRIP TICKETS.

Winter Parking Guidelines
www.MackinacFerry.com    800-638-9892

Thank you for riding Star Line to Mackinac Island!

We kindly ask the following when traveling with us:
 Arrive at least 15 minutes prior to departure
 Have passes/tickets out & ready prior to boarding
 Please use caution as decks & docks can be slippery
 No smoking onboard at any time
 When boat is docking, keep clear of ramp & unloading area 
until crew announces it’s ok for passengers to disembark
 Place litter & cans in the provided containers
 Be courteous to other passengers	

Inform crew immediately of any issues while underway.  
If necessary, Star Line crew reserves the right to refuse passage.

Parking Options:

1.	Free day parking in designated lots – Dock #2 South (Between 
dock and Ace Hardware) and Dock #1 Parking Lots 

2.	 Free overnight parking in designated lots – Dock #1 Parking Lot

3.	 $7.00 a day premium dock side day parking – Dock #2 on dock parking

4.	Outdoor nightly valet parking $24/night

5.	$50.00 per month for outdoor day/overnight winter seasonal 
parking – Dock #2 North parking lot (between dock and Galley)

6.	$100.00 per month for indoor winter season parking (Limited) 
$5.00 per valet retrieval and parking

Dock #2 - $7/Day Parking Only, 
No Overnight Parking.

Dock #1
Free Day + 
Overnight Parking

Free Day Parking Only, 
No Overnight Parking.  

Permit Parking Only.  

N State St.

I-7
5L

B
N State St.

CARS IMPROPERLY 
PARKED WILL BE TOWED 
AT OWNERS EXPENSE


