



DEPART		DATES	DEPART	
ST. IGNACE			ISLAND	
*7:30 AM 11:30 AM	2:00 PM 4:00 PM	Nov I thru Nov 27	*8:30 AM 12:30 PM	3:00 PM 5:00 PM
8:30 AM	11:30 AM	Nov 28 🌞 (Thanksgiving)	9:30 AM	I:00 PM
*7:30 AM 11:30 AM	4:00 PM	Nov 29 thru Dec 5	*8:30 AM 12:30 PM	5:00 PM
7:30 AM 11:30 AM	4:00 PM ,	Dec 6 (Christmas Tree lighting)	8:30 AM 12:30 PM	6:00 PM
7:30 AM 10:00 AM 1:00 PM	3:30 PM 6:00 PM	Dec 7 (Christmas Bazaar)	8:30 AM 11:00 AM 2:00 PM	4:30 PM 6:45 PM
*8:00 AM 11:30 AM	3:30 PM	Dec 8 thru Dec 24	*9:00 AM 12:30 PM	4:30 PM
No Christmas Day Service 👨				
*8:00 AM 11:30 AM	3:30 PM	Dec 26 thru Jan 2	*9:00 AM 12:30 PM	4:30 PM
8:00 AM 11:30 AM	3:00 PM	Jan 3 thru March 29 No Sunday Service	9:00 AM 1:00 PM	4:00 PM
*7:30 AM 11:30 AM	**2:00 PM 4:00 PM	March 30 thru April 20	*8:30 AM 12:30 PM	**3:00 PM 5:00 PM

\*Monday through Saturday Only \*\* Starting April 10

Service schedule subject to change due to weather conditions. For up to the minute updates on changes, text the word "WINTERSERVICE" to 4|4||.

WWW.MACKINACFERRY.COM 800-638-9892

## WINTER PARKING GUIDELINES

www.MackinacFerry.com

800-638-9892



Dock #2 - \$7/Day Parking Only, No Overnight Parking.

Free Day Parking Only, No Overnight Parking.

> Dock #I Free Day + Overnight Parking

CARS IMPROPERLY
PARKED WILL BE TOWED
AT OWNERS EXPENSE

## Parking Options:

- I. Free day parking in designated lots Dock #2 South (Between dock and Ace Hardware) and Dock #1 Parking Lots
- 2. Free overnight parking in designated lots Dock #I Parking Lot
- 3. \$7.00 a day premium dock side day parking Dock #2 on dock parking
- 4. Outdoor nightly valet parking \$24/night
- 5. \$50.00 per month for outdoor day/overnight winter seasonal parking Dock #2 North parking lot (between dock and Galley)
- 6. \$100.00 per month for indoor winter season parking (Limited) \$5.00 per valet retrieval and parking

## Thank you for riding Star Line to Mackinac Island!

We kindly ask the following when traveling with us:

- Arrive at least 15 minutes prior to departure
- Have passes/tickets out & ready prior to boarding
- o Please use caution as decks & docks can be slippery
- No smoking onboard at any time
- When boat is docking, keep clear of ramp & unloading area until crew announces it's ok for passengers to disembark
- Place litter & cans in the provided containers
- Be courteous to other passengers

Inform crew immediately of any issues while underway. If necessary, Star Line crew reserves the right to refuse passage.

Text the word "WINTERSERVICE" to 41411 and opt in to receive

Text the word WIN 1 ENSEMBLE CONTROL OF THE WORLD C

for our off season schedule, call as at 300-036-7972.
Our \$5 one way surcharge tickets will apply to the following ticket and pass types: Star Line Summer Commuter Tickets, Star Line Season Pass Holders.

A ONE-WAY \$5.00 SURCHARGE ALSO APPLIES TO STANDARD ROUND TRIP TICKETS.